Fermenta Biotech Limited (formerly known as DIL Limited) CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485 Regd. Office: A - 1501, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane (W) - 400 610, Maharashtra, India. Tel. : +91-22-6798 0888 Fax. : +91-22-6798 0899 Email : info@fermentabiotech.com, Website. : www.fermentabiotech.com



F.No.: 908

May 29, 2024

Corporate Relations BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation about resignation of Mr. Amol Lone as Vice-President - Finance and Accounts

Ref: Scrip Code 506414

We wish to inform you that Mr. Amol Lone has resigned from the position of Vice-President -Finance and Accounts w.e.f. May 31, 2024.

The required disclosure in this regard as per SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is enclosed as **Annexure 1**.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Fermenta Biotech Limited

Srikant Sharma Company Secretary & Vice President (Legal) Membership No. FCS3617

Encl. As above.



Annexure 1 Resignation of Mr. Amol Lone.

Sr.	Details of events that	Information of such event(s)
No.	need to be provided	Mr. Amol Lone
1	Reason for change viz. appointment , resignation , removal, death or otherwise;	Resignation from the post of Vice-President - Finance and Accounts of Fermenta Biotech Limited for career advancement.
2	Date of appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment	Resignation w.e.f. May 31, 2024. (as enclosed) Terms of appointment: Not Applicable.
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable.
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director).	Not Applicable.

Date: May 29, 2024

To, Prashant Nagre Managing Director Fermenta Biotech Limited Thane

Subject: Resignation

Dear Sir,

This is further to our discussion on the above subject matter.

I would like to tender my resignation from the post of Vice-President - Finance and Accounts of Fermenta Biotech Limited w.e.f. May 31, 2024 for career advancement.

I am grateful for the valuable experience and opportunities I have gained during my tenure at Fermenta.

Kindly accept my resignation and please relive me on May 31, 2024.

Regards, N

Amol Lone Employee code – FBL1894